## 506007111 04/09/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6053821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LODE ERIK DRIES DEPREZ	11/12/2018
WERNER JOZEF JOHAN OP DE BEECK	11/12/2018
KARLIEN MARIA HUGO RENATA TORFS	11/12/2018
MAARTEN MARINA E VANDENBERGH	11/12/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEIKON MANUFACTURING N.V.	
Street Address:	DUWIJCKSTRAAT 17	
City:	LIER	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2500	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16754882

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-636-4767

**Email:** docketing@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC (107518)

Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY, SUITE 103

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1865.00111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODDY MOYE
SIGNATURE:	/Roddy Moye/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1865\_00111\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052355 FRAME: 0006

506007111

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned:

DEPREZ, Lode Erik Dries OP DE BEECK, Wemer Jozef Johan TORFS, Karlien Maria Hugo Renata VANDENBERGH, Maarten Marina E

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application no.

PCT/EP2018/079239 filed on 25 October 2018.

entitled: Digital printing apparatus and process using curable dry toner

Xeikon Manufacturing N.V. to:

Duwijckstraat 17

2500 LIER

Belgium

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place: ales. Date: November 12, 2018

Signatures:

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

herewith accepts the assignment in the

above mentioned international patent application.

Date: 19. November 2018

Signature:

(name and position of the signatory)

**PATENT** REEL: 052355 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 04/09/2020